ELEVATION SERIES DISCOVER SE AND
DISCOVER SI 95X CROSS-TRAINER BASE

(95X-ALLXX-06, 95XS-XXXXX-XX07, 95XS-XXXXX-0115, PCSXS-XXXXX-XX07, PCSXS-XXXXX-0115)

10.26.15
PARTS MANUAL

LZ7eF7PRess
WHAT WE LIVE FOR



Table of Contents

Miscellaneous Part NUmMbers . . . . ... oottt i it et s a et et e e nnes 1
Console Assembly, Bullhorns, Handlebars, Bracket and Covers. . . ........ ... i iiinnnnnann 2
Drive SysStem . ... .. e i e et a e e a e 4
Frame System .. ... ... i i i e i e 6
Clevis Covers, Side and Rear Shrouds . . . . ... ... e 6
Deadshaft, Tower and Frame COVersS. . . . ... ... i e e e e e e e 8
Mono-column and Stabilizers . . . . ... ... . 10
Collar Covers and Deadshaft End Caps. . . ... .. ... e e 12
Linkage System . ... ... i ittt i e et e e a e 13
Pedal LeVers. . . o 13
Rocker Cover and LinKS . . . . ... 14
TIMING System . . .. e i 15
Right Rear Rocker Assembly . . ... ... 15
Left Rear Rocker ASSembly . . . ..o e 16
L o T | 17
WiINNg Diagram. . .. 17

Cable List . . .. e 18



Miscellaneous Part Numbers

Item Alpha Code* Part Number Description

MISC-001 XAX, ASX, AXS 0017-00003-1072 24V Power Supply
APX, ASW 0017-00003-1051 Power Supply 39 VAC, 1.66 AMP

MISC-002 | XAX, ASX, AXS, ASW 0017-00003-0704 Line Cord Dom 10A, 125V
MISC-003 | XAX, ASX 0017-00003-0691 Line Cord Cont 10A, 250V
MISC-004 | XAX, ASX 0017-00003-0889 Line Cord U.K. 10A
MISC-005 | XAX, ASX 0017-00003-0918 Line Cord Australia
MISC-006 | XAX, ASX 0017-00003-1012 Line Cord China 10A, 250V
MISC-007 | XAX, ASX, AXS 0K69-01255-2400 Power Brick Mounting Clip
MISC-008 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00008-0204 Arctic Silver Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00008-0205 Arctic Silver Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator
MISC-010 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0223 Pearl White BASE Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-011 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0225 Pearl White BASE Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator
MISC-012 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0224 Pearl White TOP COAT Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-013 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0226 Pearl White TOP COAT Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator
MISC-014 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0227 Titanium Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-015 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0228 Titanium Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator
MISC-016 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0229 Metallic Black Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-017 | ASX, AXS 0017-00008-0230 Metallic Black Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator
MISC-018 | ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00008-0231 Charcoal Gray Touch Up Paint: Spray Can
MISC-019 | ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00008-0232 Charcoal Gray Touch Up Paint: .5 Oz Bottle W/ Applicator

* Refer to first three letters of the product’s Serial Number for the Alpha code

JUes

Pearl White

Arctic Silver

Titanium Metallic Black



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR681&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LS191&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR458&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1050&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR502&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR512&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1350&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1351&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC661&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18679&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1166&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10684&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10618&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14467&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1163&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS771&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Console Assembly, Bullhorns, Handlebars, Bracket and Covers

See Note 1

CA-012

Note 1: For Console Parts information refer to the Parts Manual of the installed console.

Refer to following page for Parts List.



Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
CA-001 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |CON7=00M0M=872 | M5 X .8 - 6g6g X 14 DIN PHL PAN MS ST ZB
ASW
XAX AK92:0005820000 | ASSEMBLY: COVER; REMOVABLE DOOR; APOLLO 2: SHADOW GRAY
CA-002 | ASX, AXS AK92:000582400 | ASSEMBLY: COVER; REMOVABLE DOOR; APOLLO 2: CHARCOAL
GRAY
CA003 XAX 0K69:0112220000 | COVER: CONSOLE; BACK: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | DK6920112222400 | COVER: CONSOLE; BACK: CHARCOAL GRAY
CA-004 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |ODAZ=00504=1650 | VM| 6-19X 6 PHL PAN PLT STBZ B
ASW
CA-005 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |AK69:00081=0000 | ASSY: CONSOLE; MTG
ASW
CA-006 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |0017200101=1906 | VMI M8 X1.25-6G6GX20 DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN
ASW
CA-007 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |001700104=0469 | VMI WSH:M 8.40X 16.00X 1.60 DIN D FLAT STZBB
ASW
CA008 XAX AKB9:0008720000 | HANDLEBAR-ASSY: CT: RT: MFG: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AKG920008722400 | HANDLEBAR-ASSY: CT; RT: MFG: CHARCOAL GRAY
CA-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |GOA7=00505=200@ | M8 X 1.25-6G6G X 16 DINHEXBUTL CSCT
ASW
CA-010 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |001720010420469 | VM| WSH:M 8.40X 16.00X 1.60 DIN D FLAT ST ZBB
ASW
CAOT1 XAX AK6920006820000 | BULLHORN: ASSY RT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69:00068=2400 | BULLHORN: ASSY RT: CHARCOAL GRAY
CA-012 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |0017200103=0333 | VMI NUT M 8X1.25-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN B
ASW
CA013 XAX AK692000620000 | BULLHORN: ASSY LT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69:00062:2400 | BULLHORN: ASSY LT: CHARCOAL GRAY
CAO14 XAX 0K62207119920002 | GASKET: BULLHORN; SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | 0K62:01199:0703 | GASKET: BULLHORN; CHARCOAL GRAY
CAO15 XAX AK6920008520000 | HANDLEBAR-ASSY: CT; LT: MFG: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK692000852400 | HANDLEBAR-ASSY: CT: LT: MFG: CHARCOAL GRAY
CAO16 XAX AK69:00139:0003 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY: 4 INCH; TOP: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69200139:2404 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY: 4 INCH; TOP: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX AK6920014020003 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY: 4 INCH; BOTTOM: SHADOW
CA-017 CRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69:00140=2404 | ELECTRODE: INSERT-MOLDED ASSY; 4 INCH; BOTTOM: CHARCOAL
GRAY
CA-018 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, |00717200101=2054 | SCR: 6-19X16 PHL PAN HLS ST ZN PLASTITE
ASW
CA019 XAX AK692001020000 | ELECTRODE: INSERT: MOLDED; BOTTOM: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69:00102:2401 | ELECTRODE: INSERT: MOLDED; BOTTOM: CHARCOAL GRAY
CA020 XAX AK69=0010120000 | ELECTRODE: INSERT;: MOLDED; TOP: SHADOW GRAY

ASX, AXS, APX, ASW

AK69-00101-2401

ELECTRODE: INSERT; MOLDED; TOP: CHARCOAL GRAY



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC208&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFX10006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LS947&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST776&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFX10008&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR794&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC257&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10864&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR334&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR334&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1024&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR842&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR541&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15691&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR924&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12273&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR857&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR727&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR953&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR539&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR666&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR538&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14134&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR747&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR701&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10781&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR700&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12892&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR986&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR873&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR657&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR968&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Drive System

DS-021 " il

DS-008




Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
DS-002 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01250-0000 BRG: 360 DEGREE LOCKING FLANGE
DS-003 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01030-0000 SHAFT: MAIN
DS-004 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00100-0148 RNG: E 1.188 5133-118 ST PP B
DS-005 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01020-0000 PULLEY, POLY-V; 6.03 P.D., METRIC THREADS
DS-006 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01021-0000 MACHINE KEY 8MM X 7MM X 34MM
DS-007 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01256-0000 BELT: POLY-VEE; ARAMID CORD; 10 RIB
DS-008 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW CGEENNENNES | GENERATOR MTG ASSY
DS-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00042-1226 GROMMET: PLASTIC #8, .375H
DS-010 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1795 M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZS
DS-011 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2107 M4 X .70-6G6G X 6 PHL PAN MS ST ZS
DS-012 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2002 M8.0X1.25-6G6GX60 DIN UNS HEX CS G5 CD
DS-013 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2015 M6 X 1.0-6G6G X15 DIN UNS SQR L CUP ST BO
DS-014 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1867 M12 X 1.75 6G6G X 45 DIN UNS HEX CS ST Z
DS-015 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00103-0333 NUT: M8X1.25-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN
DS-016 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00103-0332 NUT: M12X1.75-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN
DS-017 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0409 WSH 327-1125-090 FL-D ST BZ
DS-018 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104=0193 | WSH 531-1.06-137 FL-D ST ZN

XAX, ASX, AXS (ANSA=0PSEeNER0 | PROGRAMMED PCB: -06 GBC

DS-019 APX, ASW GEESNNNNNEES | PVWR-PCB BRKT ASSY WITH SOFTWARE
DS-021 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K62-01189-0000 GROMMET: SPLIT, ELASTOMER B



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR715&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR318&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR791&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR583&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR374&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12608&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR660&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR803&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC126&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1005&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR436&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR839&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR441&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS609&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR506&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC931&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC288&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC931RE&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR509&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR509R&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR501&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR509E&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR509Re&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR571&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR505&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR505RE&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC341&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR505R&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR505E&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Frame System

Clevis Covers, Side and Rear Shrouds

Refer to following page for Parts List.



Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
XAX AK69-00125-0000 | SUB-ASSY: REAR ACCESS COVER & DECAL: SHADOW GRAY
FS-001 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00125-2400 | SUB-ASSY: REAR ACCESS COVER & DECAL: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-002 XAX 0K69-01114-0000 COVER: FRONT CLEVIS: LEFT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01114-2400 COVER: FRONT CLEVIS: LEFT: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01116-0000 COVER: OUTSIDE CLEVIS; LEFT: SHADOW GRAY
FS-003 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01116-2400 COVER: OUTSIDE CLEVIS; LEFT: CHARCOAL GRAY
£S-004 XAX 0K69-01115-0000 COVER: FRONT CLEVIS; RIGHT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01115-2400 COVER: FRONT CLEVIS; RIGHT: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01117-0000 COVER: OUTSIDE CLEVIS; RIGHT: SHADOW GRAY
FS-003 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01117-2400 COVER: OUTSIDE CLEVIS; RIGHT: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01108-0000 | COVER: UPPER LINK: SHADOW GRAY
FS-006 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01108-2400 | COVER: UPPER LINK: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01130-0000 | COVER: REAR PEDAL LEVER 1: SHADOW GRAY
Fs-007 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01130-2400 | COVER: REAR PEDAL LEVER 1: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX OKG69=0M31=0000 | COVER: REAR PEDAL LEVER 2: SHADOW GRAY
FS-008 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01131-2400 | COVER: REAR PEDAL LEVER 2: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | QOf7=00101=1796 | M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB
XAX AK69-00124-0000 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; RIGHT: LF DECAL: SHADOW GRAY
FS-069 | ASX, ASW AKB69-00124-2400 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; RIGHT: LF DECAL: CHARCOAL GRAY
AXS, APX AK69-00124-2403 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; RIGHT: PC DECAL: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX AK69-00124-00017 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; LEFT: LF DECAL: SHADOW GRAY
FS-070 | ASX, ASW AK69-00124-2401 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; LEFT: LF DECAL: CHARCOAL GRAY
AXS, APX AK69-00124-2402 | COVER: FRONT ELBOW; LEFT: PC DECAL: CHARCOAL GRAY



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR567&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR969&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR871&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11453&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR710&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12936&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR711&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12663&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR674&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12937&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR531&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12819&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR624&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR532&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR959&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR522&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR521&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13808&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR748&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR991&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR993&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Deadshaft, Tower and Frame Covers

- FS-019 FS-012

FS-021 //

Refer to following page for Parts List.



Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
FS-011 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00100-0148 | RNG: E 1.188 5133-118 ST PP B
XAX 0K69-01135-0000 | COVER: TOWER, LEFT: SHADOW GRAY
FS-012 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01135-2400 | COVER: TOWER, LEFT: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-013 XAX 0K69-01136-0000 | COVER: TOWER, RIGHT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01136-2400 | COVER: TOWER, RIGHT: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01132-0000 | COVER: MAIN FRAME; PURCHASE: ARCTIC SILVER
ASX, AXS 0K69-01132-2100 | COVER: MAIN FRAME; PURCHASE: PEARL WHITE
FS-014 ASX, AXS 0K69-01132-2200 | COVER: MAIN FRAME; PURCHASE: TITANIUM
ASX, AXS 0K69-01132-2300 | COVER: MAIN FRAME; PURCHASE: METALLIC BLACK
FS-015 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01074-0000 | WSH: THRUST;30MM ID X 47MM OD X 3MM
FS-016 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00006-0294 | BRG: THR; 30MM X 47MM X 2MM
FS-017 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01018-00000 | SHAFT COLLAR, 30MM ID
XAX AKB9-00045-0000 | ASSY: ROCKER ARM W/ BEARING; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY
FS-018 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00045-2600 | ASSY: ROCKER ARM W/ BEARING; PURCH: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-019 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW Oon7=00042=1M4» | GROMMET: SCREW; 8 OR 10
FS-020 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1986 | M5 X 0.8 6G6G X 16 DIN PAN TT ST ZN
FS-021 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW QON7=00"0n=I796 | M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB
FS-022 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1931 | M8X1.25 6G6GX25MM DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN
FS-023 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0409 | WSH 327-1125-090 FL-D ST BZ



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR716&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST855&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST209&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR715&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1215&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1258&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC126&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR713&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR714&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR982&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15318&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF18592&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR929&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR928&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1039&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR944&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR601&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC940&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Monocolumn and Stabilizers

Refer to following page for Parts List

10



Parts List

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69-00122-0101 ASSY, MANUF: MONOCOLUMN WITH DECAL: ARCTIC SILVER
ASX, AXS AK69-00122-2101 ASSY, MANUF: MONOCOLUMN WITH DECAL: PEARL WHITE
FS-032 ASX, AXS AK69-00122-2200 | ASSY, MANUF: MONOCOLUMN WITH DECAL: TITANIUM
ASX, AXS AK69-00122-2300 | ASSY, MANUF: MONOCOLUMN WITH DECAL: METALLIC BLACK
FS-033 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |(0K69-01062-0000 SHAFT: DEAD; PURCH.
FS-034 XAX AKB69-00118-0000 | ASSY: STABILIZER; PAINTED; FRONT: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00118-2400 | ASSY: STABILIZER; PAINTED; FRONT: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-035 XAX AKB69-00090-00000 | STABLIZER-ASSY: REAR; PAINTED: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00090-2400 | STABILIZER-ASSY:REAR;PAINTED: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-036 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |/AK69-00170-0000 | BRACKET, ROCKING LINK W/WELDNUTS
FS-037 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | AK69-00169-0000 | WELDMENT: FRAME STIFFENER
XAX 0K69-01139-0000 SHROUD: FRONT STABILIZER: SHADOW GRAY
FS-038 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01139-0700 SHROUD: FRONT STABILIZER: BLACK
FS-039 XAX 0K66-01042-0000 END CAP: FRONT STABILIZER: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K66-01042-0700 END CAP: FRONT STABILIZER: BLACK
FS-040 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |(0K68-01047-0000 LEVELER W/NUT ASS'Y;
F£S-041 XAX 0K66-01041-0000 SHROUD: REAR STABILIZER: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K66-01041-0700 SHROUD: REAR STABILIZER: BLACK
FS-042 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |(0K66-01040-0000 SHAFT: BIKE WHEEL
FS-043 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | 0K66-01039-0000 WHEEL: BIKE
XAX AK66-00161=0000 | BRKT ASSY: POWER/COAX INPUT: SHADOW GRAY
FS-044 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK66-00161-2400 | BRKT ASSY: POWER/COAX INPUT: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-045 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK65-00103-0001 CABLE ASSY: GROUND ESD
FS-046 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00009-1191 INSERT: METRIC; M8, HALF-HEX SHANK
FS-047 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00101-2106 M2.5 X 1.06 X 10MM PHL PAN PLT ST ZS
FS-048 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00101-1986 M5 X 0.8 6G6G X 16 DIN PAN TT ST ZN
FS-049 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00101=1931 M8X1.25 6G6GX25MM DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN
FS-050 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | QUNZ=0001=1966 | M10-1.5 6G6G X 25 HEX SOC CAP ST ZS
FS-051 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00101=1925 M8X1.25-6G6GX40.0 DIN UNS HEX MS ST ZN
FS-052 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00104-0469 WASHER: M8.4X16.0X1.6 DIN D FLAT ST ZB
FS-053 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW |0017-00104=0263 | WSH 406-.875-125 FL-D ST BZ

11



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1215&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12042&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12041&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1258&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1983&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR334&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC739&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC742&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC243&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC1135&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LCR100&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13404&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST730&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR985&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR588&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR878&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC993&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1352&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1424&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1020&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR913&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14416&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14417&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1193&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Collar Covers and Deadshaft End Caps

FS-061

FS-067

FS-066

FS-064

FS-068

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
XAX 0K69-01125-0003 COVER: DEADSHAFT; MEDIA TRAY: ARCTIC SILVER
FS-061 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01125-2404 COVER: DEADSHAFT, MEDIA TRAY: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX /AK69-00100-0000 ASSY: BUTTON: SHADOW GRAY
FS-062 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00100-0700 ASSY: BUTTON: BLACK
FS-063 XAX 0K69-01124-0000 COVER: DEADSHAFT, TOP: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01124-2400 COVER: DEADSHAFT, TOP: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-064 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | COfN7=00"101=1796 VMI M4.2X0.7-6g6gX 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB B
XAX 0K69-01127-0000 COVER: DEADSHAFT; END CAP, CAP 1: SHADOW GRAY
FS-065 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01127-2400 COVER: DEADSHAFT; END CAP, CAP 1: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01123-0000 COVER: DEADSHAFT, FRONT COLLAR: SHADOW GRAY
FS-066 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01123-2400 COVER: DEADSHAFT; FRONT COLLAR: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01121-0000 COVER: DEADSHAFT, REAR COLLAR: SHADOW GRAY
FS-067 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01121-2400 COVER: DEADSHAFT; REAR COLLAR: CHARCOAL GRAY
FS-068 XAX 0K69-01128-0000 COVER: DEADSHAFT; END CAP 2: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01128-2400 COVER: DEADSHAFT, END CAP 2: CHARCOAL GRAY

12



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR688&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15217&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1013&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12664&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR831&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10880&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR552&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR456&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR552&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR672&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR916&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR673&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR844&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR515&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC255&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1261&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Linkage System

Pedal Levers

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description

LS-001 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0K47-01104-0000 | BEARING: THRUST

LS-002 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0K69-01075-0000 | SHAFT: ROCKER; FRONT; PURCH.

LS-003 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0K69-01190-0000 | WASHER: THRUST, STEEL

LS-004 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0K69-01231-0000 | SCREW: CRANK; SPECIAL; PURCH

LS-005 XAX AK69-00037-0000 | PEDAL LEVER ASSY: LEFT W/ BEARINGS: MFG.: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX ,ASW AK69-00037-2600 | PEDAL LEVER ASSY: LEFT W/ BEARINGS: MFG: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX AK69-00038-0000 | PEDAL LEVER ASSY: RIGHT W/ BEARINGS; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY

LS-006 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00038-2600 | PEDAL LEVER ASSY: RIGHT W/ BEARINGS: PURCH: CHARCOAL GRAY

L S-007 XAX 0K69-01100-0000 | PEDAL: RIGHT; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01100-0700 | PEDAL: RIGHT; PURCH: BLACK

LS-008 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00101=1955 | M10X1.50-6G6GX85MM DIN HXS FLT CS G5 ZN

LS-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00101=1929 | M8 X 1.25 6G6G X 25 DIN HEXBUT L CS ST

LS-010 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00103-0334 | NUT: M10X1.50-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZB

LS-011 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00104-0190 | WSH 406-.734-064 FL-D ST BZ

LS-012 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX,ASW | 0017-00104-0510 | WASHER: M8.4X19.0X1.6 DIN FLAT ST ZB

LS-013 XAX 0K69-01099-0000 | PEDAL: LEFT; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY

ASX, AXS, APX, ASW

0K69-01099-0700

PEDAL: LEFT; PURCH: BLACK

13


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR641&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR565&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST786&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR348&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR530&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR470&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11284&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR471&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12263&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR442&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR564&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR888&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR549&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10800&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR551&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Rocker Cover and Links

LS-027

LS-034 >;@5

Refer to Right Rear Rocker Assembly
in Timing System section

Refer to Left Rear Rocker Assembly
in Timing System section

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description

LS-021 XAX AKB69-00083-0000 | ASSY: REAR TOWER; TOP: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00083-2400 | ASSY: REAR TOWER; TOP: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX 0K69-01119-0000 | COVER: LOW ROCKING LINK: SHADOW GRAY

LS-022 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01119-2400 | COVER: LOW ROCKING LINK: CHARCOAL GRAY
XAX AK69:00096-0000 | ASSY: CRANK COVER; OUTER W/DECAL: SHADOW GRAY/ARCTIC SILVER
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AKB69-00096-0101 | ASSY: CRANK COVER; OUTER W/ DECAL: ARCTIC SILVER

LS-023 | ASX, AXS AKB9-00096-2100 | ASSY: CRANK COVER; OUTER W/ DECAL: PEARL WHITE
ASX, AXS AK69-00096-2200 | ASSY: CRANK COVER; OUTER W/ DECAL: TITANIUM
ASX, AXS AKB69-00096-2300 | ASSY: CRANK COVER; OUTER W/ DECAL: METALLIC BLACK
XAX AK69-00113-0000 | LOW ROCKING LINK ASSY: LEFT; W/ BRGS: SHADOW GRAY

LS-024 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00113-2400 | LOW ROCKING LINK ASSY: LEFT; W/ BRGS: CHARCOAL GRAY

LS-025 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |(0K69-01178-0000 | SPACER: FRAME ROCKER; REAR

LS-026 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0K69-01079-0000 | SPACER: FRAME ROCKER; FRONT; PURCH.

LS-027 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0K69-01175-0001 | WASHER: KEYED

LS-028 XAX AKB9-00112-0000 | LOW ROCKING LINK ASSY: RIGHT; W/ BRGS: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00112-2400 | LOW ROCKING LINK ASSY: RIGHT; W/ BRGS: CHARCOAL GRAY

LS-029 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX ASW | QDfZ=00100=1786 | M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB

LS-030 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APXASW |0017-00101=1940 | M5 X .8 X 14 PHL PAN MS ST ZN

LS-031 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APXASW |0017-00101-1988 | M6 X 1 6G6G X 12 DIN SOC FLT CS ST ZB

LS-032 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX ASW |0017-00101=2023 | M8X1.25-6G6GX38.0 DIN UNS HEX MS ST ZN

LS-033 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APXASW |0017-00101-2037 | M8 X 1.25 6G6G X 50 HEX

LS-034 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |0017-00101=1931 | M8X1.25 6G6GX25MM DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN

LS-035 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APXASW |0017-00104-0409 | WSH 327-1125-090 FL-D ST BZ

14



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1215&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC861&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR663&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS947&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1406&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC126&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10604&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR978&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14372&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS686&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR877&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR942&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR630&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15307&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15288&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF15296&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR578&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR578&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR577&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR577&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Timing System

Right Rear Rocker Assembly

T5-019

TS-010

TS-002

l
I\

)

By

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
15001 XAX 0K69-01109-0000 COVER: LOWER LINK: SHADOW GRAY

ASX, AXS, APX, ASW

0K69-01109-2400

COVER: LOWER LINK: CHARCOAL GRAY

XAX

AK69-00123-0000

SUB-ASSY: INNER LINK COVER; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY

Ts-002 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW {AK69-00123-2400 SUB-ASSY: INNER LINK COVER; PURCH: CHARCOAL GRAY

15004 XAX 0K69-01232-0201 COVER: CRANK; INNER; PLASTIC: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01232-2401 COVER: CRANK; INNER; PLASTIC: CHARCOAL GRAY

TS-005 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | OKGS=0M0Z1=0002 BELT: TIMING; REAR ROCKER; 25MM

TS-006 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AK69-00077-0000 ASSY: UPPER MTG BRKT; INNER LINK COVER

TS-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | GKG9=00002=0003 ROCKER CASTING W/ PULLEYS - RIGHT

TS-010 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW |AK69-00029-0001 ASSY: IDLER-ROLLER; RIGHT; W/ SPACER

TS-011 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | QOf7=00101=1796 M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB

TS-012 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1988 M6 X 1 6G6G X 12 DIN SOC FLT CS ST ZB

TS-013 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2014 M6X1-6G6HX14-DIN HEX BUT L ST ZB

TS-015 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1951 M8X1.25-6G6G X 100 DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN

TS-018 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0488 WSH: M6.5 X 11.5 X 1.75 DIN SL ST BZ

TS-019 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0334 WSH 390-.880-120 FL-D ST BZ

TS-020 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | OKG69=0122720000 CRANK: OUTER; CASTING

TS-021 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1905 M8 X1.25-6G6GX70 DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN

TS-022 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00103-0333 VMI NUT M 8X1.25-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN B

TS-023 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01023-0000 KEYWAY: 8 X7 X 20

TS-024 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01024-0000 KEYWAY: 8 X7 X 16

TS-025 | XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW | GKG9=01038=0000 CRANK: INNER; PURCH

15



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR793&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR663&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST824&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10509&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11244&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR940&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12662&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR733&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR450&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1067&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR566&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR990&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR706&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14351&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR768&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR865&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR425&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR881&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14135&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14330&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1065&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR448&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Left Rear Rocker Assembly

TS-001

TS-011

Parts List
Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
15001 XAX 0K69-01109-0000 | COVER: LOWER LINK: SHADOW GRAY

ASX, AXS, APX, ASW

0K69-01109-2400

COVER: LOWER LINK: CHARCOAL GRAY

XAX

AK69-00123-0000

SUB-ASSY: INNER LINK COVER; PURCH: SHADOW GRAY

TS-002 ASX, AXS, APX, ASW (AKG9=00123=2400 | SUB-ASSY: INNER LINK COVER; PURCH: CHARCOAL GRAY

TS-003 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW OKGO=0MM724=0000 | BRKT: TENSION; PIVOT

T5-004 XAX 0K69-01232-0201 | COVER: CRANK; INNER; PLASTIC: SHADOW GRAY
ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01232-2401 | COVER: CRANK; INNER; PLASTIC: CHARCOAL GRAY

TS-005 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW OKGO=01041=0002 | BELT: TIMING; REAR ROCKER; 256MM

TS-006 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AKG69-00077-0000 | ASSY: UPPER MTG BRKT; INNER LINK COVER

TS-007 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW AKB9-00029-0000 | ASSY: IDLER-ROLLER; LEFT; W/ SPACER

TS-008 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW (EGK69=0000250002 | ROCKER CASTING W/ PULLEYS - LEFT

TS-011 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW QOf7=00M0M=0796 | M4.2 X 0.7 6g6g X 19 DIN PHL PAN AB ST ZB

TS-012 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101=1988 | M6 X 1 6G6G X 12 DIN SOC FLT CS ST ZB

TS-013 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2014 | M6X1-6G6HX14-DIN HEX BUT L ST ZB

TS-014 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-2002 | M8.0X1.25-6G6GX60 DIN UNS HEX CS G5 CD

TS-015 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101-1951 M8X1.25-6G6G X 100 DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN

TS-017 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00103-0338 | NUT: M8 X 1.25 - 6H6H DIN L THIN ST ZB

TS-018 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0488 | WSH: M6.5 X 11.5 X 1.75 DIN SL ST BZ

TS-019 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00104-0334¢ | WSH 390-.880-120 FL-D ST BZ

TS-020 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW OKGO=0M22750000 | CRANK: OUTER; CASTING

TS-021 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00101=1905 | M8 X1.25-6G6GX70 DIN UNS HEX CS ST ZN

TS-022 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0017-00103-0333 | VMI NUT M 8X1.25-6H6H DIN L LOCKNUT ST ZN B

TS-023 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01023-0000 | KEYWAY: 8 X7 X 20

TS-024 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW 0K69-01024-0000 | KEYWAY: 8 X7 X 16

TS-025 XAX, ASX, AXS, APX, ASW OKGO=0M038=:0000 | CRANK: INNER; PURCH

16



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14537&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC9500.001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR793&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR663&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR583&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFS1224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR336&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST824&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF10509&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF11244&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR940&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF12662&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR733&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR450&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1067&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR566&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR990&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR584&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF13050&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR706&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14351&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR768&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR865&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR426&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR881&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14135&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF14330&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR451&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1065&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

PCSXS-ALLXX-XX07(AXS)

-XX07 (ASX)

95XS-ALLXX

95X-ALLXX-06(XAX),

Discover Base Cables

Electrical

ﬂ 10018

oanrz
Isd

16V NAOMIIN 1TV
XY0D ALITIDY4

17

® B

"SOd € 'S0d T
.m_.E.i_i € 7 7 L 7 7 7 L v.m:_w._z_i
o M . HIMOd LNdNI BN33HIE XVOO ALMIOVA
800-19D, E 56 B &
/‘ RE R R
sOd ¥
ano-d m A\W N =

7 _ wilim | S € L9 ¥ 2 900-19D

Refer to Cable List on following page

a3 =
4 I Z 2 Z A 3
A w SRR R
910-18> €]
MATICMINGD .,
1HOWIW[ | ano
THOW Wivd 4 MV:<%m M@n_l_._<%w ZM@ sawzs| ¥4
THOW SEEONH l e
510 |_mU LT SIONH € m > g m -
EETWIVE 7 z z M m 2 w 2 22233
o 14 7 S00-192
v10-19 ZI9110L68 L€ T 1S v|Rilm
. 2 e BB .1/ -
1
€10-19D 110190 //O_.Oul_mU 70_. 689 L€ T L S ¥laiwm
IHOlE 1= s
L+O¥0IW I
[ EE B B OB
SNMOHTING ¢ e b bk e e P RRFR  €0018D
4 2 E B R BE R
/ avooww| LL 0L é ¥E 9E GE €€ 6lecocve v 8LC T L S ¥ T L|wiwm
¢d 4d
223 R 588 2 g2 283 R
8 93¢ g=55 Az
STTANVH dH 3 H

10018
200-18D
gIw

s00gy 40d FI0SNOD




Discover Base Cable List

95X-ALLXX-06(XAX), 95XS-ALLXX-XX07 (ASX), PCSXS-ALLXX-XX07(AXS)

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
CBL-001 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK65-00062-0000 COAX ASSY: RG6; BASE
CBL-002 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK70-00092-0000 CABLE ASSEMBLY CAT-5E
CBL-003 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK92-00048-0001 EXTENSION TO CONSOLE CABLE
CBL-004 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK92-00033-0000 PCB TO CONSOLE CABLE
CBL-005 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK92-00062-0000 EXTERNAL POWER WITH GROUND EXTENSION CABLE ASSEMBLY
CBL-006 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK92-00067-0000 CABLE ASSEMBLY: EXTERNAL POWER; CT
CBL-007 | XAX, ASX, AXS 0017-00003-1071 SUPPLY: POWER; 24V DC 5.0 AMP
CBL-008 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK69-00104-0000 CBL ASSY: GENERATOR/BRAKE TO PCB
CBL-009 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK65-00103-0001 CBLASSY: GROUND ESD
CBL-010 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK61-00051-0000 CBL-ASSY: USER-ARM  S/C-C
CBL-011 XAX, ASX, AXS AK61-00051-0002 CBL-ASSY: USER-ARM S/C-C
CBL-012 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK61-00051-0002 CBL-ASSY: USER-ARM S/C-C
CBL-013 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK61-00051-0000 CBL-ASSY: USER-ARM  S/C-C
CBL-014 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK69-00110-0000 CBL ASSY: LIFEPULSE; FLEX
CBL-015 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK69-00109-0000 CBLASSY: LIFEPULSE Y
CBL-016 | XAX, ASX, AXS AK69-00108-0000 CBL ASSY: KEYPAD

18



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LFM1002&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LF20848&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST1262&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC939&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC993&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR507&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR408&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST795&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR707&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR858&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR730&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR879&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1001&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Achieve Base Cables

PCSXS-ALLXX-0115(APX)
95XS-ALLXX-0115 (ASW)

CBL-022

CBL-023

CBL-024| —

=
o
I
=
z
—_
e E=}
= = e
Eo) =
— > s
g 5 &
5 = 5
o o Rl
@
28
s @R
o o
o
5.5mm OD/2.5mm ID C-Safe  5.5mm OD/2.Amm ID
(Center+)  FaciltyCoax  Conn3 (Center +)
C Conn2 Conn

PS2
12vbC

iSupplied with
LeDTvV

0

3
S

2|
8
i

o
i)
S
s
H
g
2
8|

PS1
36VDC

|Standard witt
“E” Console|

0

C / Level
T le/MB  s::
0 Lonsole gt Control
3333
EEEE
5 ; EEElc
e J 8%%8%8§ =2 < [3]2]4 [1]cee
5% 2 3 #8844 =E5g B V2
8ot of2230080B80F 02038852385 /
S 5555850855 %5%56555558¢8¢8¢8¢ 82828
[11]12]13]14] 1516 [17 [18]19] 20 [21] 2223 24]25 [26 [27]28[1 [2 [ 3[4 5 [6 [T [8 9 [10]
L o § « 8 wE <| ¥ ‘ U
CEEETEEEEE s
MFJ_10P 11318 7 2
4] {1 ]Sl | Ltpui serso
3] § [2] e | (Lot Bulinorn)
MFJ_2f
CBL-021 4 | (e
MFJ_4P ‘ > > @ FC“;"VS‘Q':W ‘(Righ(Bullhomj
MFJ_2P
9(1/3|5[4|6 7|82 | PIMFRIL_10P
T R
8ZEzZEREEZZ
@"';"é%%%"" [4]3[2[1] woe CBL-025
c x| B3 E
o EREE
Clear Wire y
sao Generator Brake Controller
o6 MFJ_2P ]
MFJ_4P Clear Wire

4| FIELD_SW

| VGEN
o| NC

—| PHASE_U
| PHASE V

| PHASE W

BATT+

Mry_2p [112]
V4

P2 MFJ_4P

N BATT-

P4 MFJ_2P
REDLACK

MFJ_2P

Lifepulse Sensors|
lackWire | (Left Handle)
Paim Ser /

19



Achieve Base Cable List

PCSXS-ALLXX-0115 (APX), 95XS-ALLXX-0115 (ASW)

Item Alpha Code Part Number Description
CBL-017 | APX, ASW AK32-00160-0000 PWR- EXT CABLE w/ FERRITE
CBL-018 | APX, ASW AK65-00062-0000 RG6 COAX CABLE
CBL-019 | APX, ASW AK70-00092-0000 CAT-5E ETHERNET CABLE
CBL-020 | APX, ASW AK69-00107-0001 PWR-EXT CABLE w/ GND
CBL-021 | APX, ASW AK69-00105-0000 GBS to CONSOLE CABLE
CBL-022 | APX, ASW AK69-00103-0000 HANDLEBAR / CONSOLE CABLE
CBL-023 | APX, ASW AK69-00109-0000 LIFEPULSE "Y" CABLE
CBL-024 | APX, ASW AK69-00108-0000 BUTTON ASSEMBLY, CABLE
CBL-025 | APX, ASW AK61-00051-0000 BULLHORN HR CABLES
CBL-026 | APX, ASW AK61-00051-0002 USER ARM HR CABLES
CBL-027 | APX, ASW AK69-00110-0000 LIFEPULSE FLEX CABLE
CBL-028 | APX, ASW AK69-00106-0000 BATTERY CABLE
CBL-029 | APX, ASW AK69-00104-0000 GENERATOR / BRAKE to GBC

20



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC395&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR1011&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC939&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR437&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR507&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR407&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR409&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR508&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR408&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LST795&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LXR707&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=LC945&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

